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Banking
CHAPTER 488
BANKING ACT
ARRANGEMENT OF SECTIONS
PART | — PRELIMINARY
Section
1. Short title
2. Interpretation
PART Il — LICENSING OF INSTITUTIONS
3. Restrictions on carrying on banking business, etc.
4. Application for licence
5. Licensing of institutions
6. Revocation of licence
7. Minimum capital requirements
8. Location of places of business
8A. Branches and subsidiaries
9. Amalgamations and transfers of assets and liabilities
9A. Directors, Chief Executive Officers and significant shareholders to be fit and
proper persons
PART Il - PROHIBITED BUSINESS
10. Limit on advances, credits and guarantees
11. Restrictions on advances, credits and guarantees
12. Restriction on trading and investments
13. Restrictions on ownership of share capital of an institution
14. Restrictions on advances for purchase of land
15. Mortgage finance companies
16. Restrictions on deposit-taking
16A. Imposition of charges and payment of interest
PART IV — RESERVES AND DIVIDENDS
17. Ratio between core capital and deposits
18. Ratio between capital and assets
19. Minimum liquid assets
20. Restrictions on dividends
PART V — ACCOUNTS AND AUDIT
20A. Financial year
21. Form of accounts
22. Accounts to be exhibited
23. Submission of accounts to the Central Bank
24. Appointment of auditors
25. Change of auditors to be notified to the Central Bank
26. Auditor’s duty of confidence

PART VI — INFORMATION AND REPORTING REQUIREMENTS
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27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
31A.

32.
32A.
32B.

33.
33A.
33B.
33C.

34.
34A.

35.
35A.
35B.
35C.

35D.

36.
36A.
36B.
36C.

37.

38.

39.
39A.

40.
40A.

41.
41A.

42.

43.

44.
44A.
45.

Collection of information by Central Bank
Furnishing of information

Cabinet Secretary may require further information
Time to furnish information

Publication of information

Information on next of kin

PART VIl — INSPECTION AND CONTROL OF INSTITUTIONS
Inspection of institutions
Vetting of officials
Examination and control of Groups
Powers of Central Bank to advise and direct
Powers upon audit or inspection report
Powers of Central Bank to enforce interest ceilings
Power of Central Bank to prescribe conditions on deposits or withdrawals
Powers of Central Bank to intervene in management
Voluntary liquidation
Liquidation of insolvent institutions
Repealed
Power to place institutions in administration in certain circumstances

Right of appeal in respect of Board's exercise of powers under section 35
or 35AA

Offences under sections 35 and 35B

PART VIIl - THE DEPOSIT PROTECTION FUND

Repealed

Repealed

Repealed

Repealed

Repealed

Repealed

Repealed

Repealed

Repealed

Rights of assignment

Repealed

Repealed

Repealed

PART IX — REPRESENTATIVE
OFFICES OF FOREIGN INSTITUTIONS

Representative offices of foreign institutions

PART X — MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS
Restrictions on increase in bank charges
Limit on interest recovered on defaulted loans
Cabinet Secretary to consult with the Central Bank
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46. Bank holidays
47. Orders by High Court
48. Disqualification of officers
49. Penalties for offences
50. Penalties for default by officers
51. Misleading advertisement for deposits
52. Civil obligations
52A. Actto prevail in event of conflict
53. Exemptions
54. Act not to apply to certain institutions
55. Regulations
56. Repeal and savings
57. Amendments of other laws

SCHEDULES
FIRST SCHEDULE — -
SECOND SCHEDULE — MINIMUM CAPITAL REQUIREMENTS
THIRD SCHEDULE — COMPETENT AUTHORITIES




